Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier : <u>L & M MERCHANDISE</u> P.O. No.: 2020041493 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 280916 Date : April 02, 2020 Address: PRK. 3A, BRGY. LA FILIPINA, TAGUM CITY Mode of Procurement: Shopping Tel / Fax #: 09474789648 Registration Certificate P.R. No. : 20022111 Req. Off.: PROVINCIAL SPORTS & YOUTH DEV'T.OFFICE Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term: 15Calendar Day/s Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Quantity/Unit Item No. Description Unit Cost Amount BACKPACK BLOWER 2 UNITS 60,000.00 120,000.00 DESCRIPTION: 64.8 cm, 10.8kg. EXTREMELY HIGH- PERFORMANCE BLOWER WITH EXCEPTIONAL BLOWING POWER. TOOL-FREE ADJUSTMENT OF THE HANDLE POSITION AND INFINITELY VARIABLE ADJUSTMENT OF THE BLOWER TUBE.SOFT HANDLE. ANTI-VIBRAITON SYSTEM, 4 MIX ENGINE. ERGONOMICALLY SHAPED, SHOULDER STRAPS, HIP BELT, LOCKING THROTTLE LEVER WITH STOP BUTTON, CARY HANDLE, THE OPTIONAL BIKE HANDLE IS RECOMMENDED WHEN WORKING WITH CURVED NOZZLES FOR LONG PERIODS SPECIFICATIONS: MODEL: BR 700 DISPLACEMENT: 64.8cc (3.95 cu.in) WEIGHT: 10.6 kg (23.4 lbs) ENGINE POWER: 2.8 kw (3.8 bhp) FUEL CAPACITY: 1400 cc (47.3 oz) **BLOWING RATE: 35 newtons** AVG. AIR VELOCITY: 74 m/sec. (165mph) MAX. AIR VELOCITY: 88 m/sec. (197mph) FOR DNSTC GROUND MAINTENANCE USE 120,000.00 GRAND TOTAL : P 120,000.00 Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND and 0/100 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Very truly yours, Conforme: DUAMONA **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** (Signature over Governor GALE GUADALUBE G. MORTINLERO, MSLRG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher

1965年6 C中国工艺术、建筑

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : L & M MERCHANDISE

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 280916

Address: PRK. 3A, BRGY, LA FILIPINA, TAGUM CITY

Tel / Fax #: 09474789648

Registration Certificate

P.O. No. : 2020041493

Date : April 02, 2020

Mode of Procurement: Shopping

P.R. No. : 20022111

Req. Off.: PROVINCIAL SPORTS & YOUTH DEV'T.OFFICE

-) in thouse

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery PGSO Warehouse

Date of Delivery:

Delivery Term: 15Calendar Day/s

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Item No. | Quantity/Unit

Description

Unit Cost

Amount

AIR VOLUME @ NOZLE: 1550 m3 (912 cfm) SOUND PRESSURE RATING: 75 dB (A)

POWER SOURCE: GAS

WITH COMPLETE ACCESSORIES & UNIT MANUAL

- * FOR HOMEOWNERS, CARETAKERS, LANDSCAPERS AND MUNICIPAL WORKERS
- * HAND-HELD AND BACKPACK VERSION
- * POWERFUL AND EFFICIENT
- * GREAT USER COMFORT

15 DAYS DELIVERY

The award is based on Abstract No. 0320201329 dated March 25, 2020 under Quotation No. C20201588 opened on March 19, 2020

FOR DNSTC GROUND MAINTENANCE USE

E |mer

in the state of the h

SUB TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL :P

120,000.00

Grand Total Amount in Words :

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND and 0/100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

Rotamora (Signature over printed name)

Very truly yours,

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

By the Authority of the Governor:

GALE GUADALUJE G. MORTILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)

NOTE : This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. -Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher